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February 13, 2019 

 

Mr. Blake Hawthorne, Clerk Via Electronic Case Filing 
Supreme Court of Texas 
Supreme Court Building 
201 West 14th, Room 104 
Austin, Texas 78701 

 
Re: No. 17-0640, Barbara Technologies Corp. v. State Farm Lloyds 

Dear Mr. Hawthorne: 

Today, the Insurance Council of Texas (ICT), National Association of 
Mutual Insurance Companies (NAMIC), and American Property Casualty 
Insurance Association (APCIA) have filed an amici curiae brief in a companion 
case (Ortiz v. State Farm Lloyds, No. 17-1048) involving one of the same issues as 
this case.  ICT, NAMIC, and APCIA respectfully request that the Court consider 
that brief in deciding this appeal.  

      Very truly yours, 

 
/s/ Wade C. Crosnoe 
Wade C. Crosnoe 
Counsel for Amici Curiae  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on February 13, 2019, a true and correct copy of this letter was 
served on the following counsel via electronic case filing or e-mail: 

 
Peter M. Kelly  
KELLY, DURHAM & PITTARD, L.L.P. 
1005 Heights Boulevard 
Houston, Texas 77008 
Email: pkelly@texasappeals.com 
Counsel for Petitioner 
  

M. Micah Kessler 
Email: mkessler@nck-law.com 
NISTICO, CROUCH &KESSLER, P.C. 
1900 West Loop South, Suite 800 
Houston, Texas 77027 
Counsel for Petitioner 

Jeffrey L. Raizner 
Andrew P. Slania 
Amy Hargis 
RAIZNER SLANIA LLP  
2402 Dunlavy Street 
Houston, Texas 77006 
Email: efile@raiznerlaw.com 
Email: jraizner@raiznerlaw.com 
Counsel for Petitioner  
 

Melissa A. Lorber 
Email: mlorber@enochkever.com 
Craig T. Enoch 
Email: cenoch@enochkever.com 
ENOCH KEVER PLLC 
5918 W. Courtyard Drive, Suite 500 
Austin, Texas 78730 
Counsel for Respondent  
 

Thad D. Spalding 
2223 W. Jefferson 
Dallas, Texas 75208 
Email: tspalding@texasappeals.com 
Counsel for Petitioner 

 

 
 
 /s/ Wade C. Crosnoe    
 Wade C. Crosnoe 
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